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APPENDIX K - DISTRIBUTION LIST

Last Name First Name Organization Address City State Zip Code Email
Aceti Steve California Coastal Coalition 1133 2nd Street, Ste G Encinitas CA 92024
Adams Loni California Dep. Fish & Game 4949 Viewridge Road San Diego CA 92123 ladams@dfg.ca.gov
Ahmed Rafiq Department of Toxic Substances Control P.O. Box 806 Sacramento CA 95812 rahmed@dtsc.ca.gov
Ashford Dr. Scott UCSD, Associate Professor 9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla CA | 92093-0085
Ashworth Caro Resident 1310 Neptune Encinitas CA 92024 c.ashworth@sbcglobal.net
Axelson Vincent 1220 N. Coast Highway, Suite 120 Encinitas CA 92024 vaxelson@aclawfirm.com
Azcarraga Alessandra 139 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 Azcarraga.alessandra@gmail.com
Baker Ann 219 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 annbaker@cox.net
Bartel Jim U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Carlsbad Field Office 6010 Hidden Valley Rd., Ste. 101 Carlsbad CA 92011
Barth Teresa City of Encinitas - Councilmember 505 S. Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024  |tbarth@encinitasca.gov
Beller Lyle Beller Surfrider 4444 Cape May Ave. San Diego CA 92107 |greantee@sbcglobal.net
Birnbaum Adam City of Del Mar 1050 Camino Del Mar Del Mar CA 92014
Black Tom 215 K Street Encinitas CA 92024
Bobertz Dick San Dieguito River Park 18372 Sycamore Creek Road Escondido CA 92025
Bond James City of Encinitas - Councilmember 505 S. Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Bonde Bob 1620 Haydn Drive Cardiff CA 92007
Brown Maggie Friends of the San Dieguito River Valley - President P.O. Box 973 Del Mar CA 92014
Busse Lilian State Water Resources Control Board 9174 Sky Park Ct. San Diego CA 92123 Ibusse@waterboards.ca.gov
Campbell Thomas City of Solana Beach - Deputy Mayor 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
National Marine Fisheries Service, Southwest Regional
Chesney Bryant Office 501 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 4200 |Long Beach CA | 90802-4213
State of California Department of Parks and Recreation,
Clark Ronnie Coast District 9609 Waples Street, Suite 200 San Diego CA 92101
Clarke Mac 1243 Crest Drive Encinitas CA 92024
Cook Tom Surfrider 3357 Bancroft St. San Diego CA 92104  |tcook@roadrunner.com
Corn Jon 1220 N. Coast Highway, Suite 120 Encinitas CA 92024  |joncorn@gmail.com
Crampton Walt Terra Costa Consulting 3890 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 200 San Diego CA 92123
Crane Bob Resident 220 5th Street Encinitas 92024 bob@moonlightbluff.com; robert.crane@yahoo.com
Crothers Kent kent_crothers@yahoo.com
Denver Paul 164 Neptune Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
DiNoto Tom 365 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 thomasdinoto@gmail.com
Dixon John California Coastal Commission 45 Fremont Street San Francisco CA 94105
Dorey Stephanie DeRail the Trail P.O. Box 634 San Clemente CA 92674
Dorfman Rachel Surfrider 805 Highland Dr. Solana Beach CA 92075 relevantred@aol.com
Duncan Ray City of Oceanside 301 N. The Strand Oceanside CA 92054
Elwyn Wendy 230 Village Run West Encinitas CA 92024
Engert Edgar 2232 Via Tiempo Cardiff by the Sea CA 92007
Epstein Pamela Sierra Club 645 Front St. San Diego CA 92101 pnelaw@msn.com
Ewing Leslie California Coastal Commission 45 Fremont Street, San Francisco CA 94105 lewing@coastal.ca.gov
Flick Ron Scripps Institution of Oceanography: UCSD 9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla CA 92093
Gaspar Kristen City of Encinitas - Deputy Mayor 505 S. Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Gibson David Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Regior|9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123
Gibson Douglas San Elijo Lagoon Conservancy, Executive Director P.0O. Box 230634 Encinitas CA 92023
Glasser Joan Resident 223 El Portal St. Encinitas CA 92024 |[granjg@aol.com
Gonzalez Marco Coast Law Group 215 So. Hwy 101, Suite 206 Solana Beach CA 92075
Goodman Marcia 530 A Street Encinitas CA 92024
Grauer Stuart 2210 Encinitas Blvd., Suite T Encinitas CA 92024
Grizzle Betty U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Carlsbad Field Office 6010 Hidden Valley Rd., Ste. 105 Carlsbad CA 92123 betty-grizzle@fws.gov
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association
Gussac Louis (SCTA) 33509 County Highway S6 Valley Center CA 92082
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Harwood Douglas P.O. Box 2154 Rancho Santa Fe CA 92067 |doug@harwoodre.com
Heebner Lisa City of Solana Beach - Councilmember 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
Helly John 405 Neptune Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Herzog Cynthia California State Lands Commission 100 Howe Avenue, Suite 100-South Sacramento CA 95825 Cynthia.Herzog@slc.ca.gov
Hickman Bill Surfrider, Chapter Coordinator bill@surfridersd.org

Scripps Institution of Oceanography: UCSD, Marine
Holland Linda Biology Research Division 4400 Hubbs Hall La Jolla CA [ 92093-0214 |Izholland@ucsd.edu
Holzinger Mary 1564 Neptune Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Horub Carol P.O. Box 2276 Del Mar CA 92014
Inman Douglas UCSD 9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla CA 92093 dinman@ucsd.edu
Jaffee Jim & Michelle 738 Seabright Ln. Solana Beach CA 92075 jmjaffee@adelphia.net & mjaffee99 @hotmail.com
Jaffee Jim Surfrider Foundation P.O. Box 1511 Solana Beach CA 92075
Jantz Steve City of Carlsbad, Engineering Dept. 2075 Las Palmas Drive Carlsbad CA 92009
Johnson Sam U.S. Geological Survey 400 Natural Bridges Drive Santa Cruz CA 95060 sjohnson@usgs.gov
Johnson Peter 907 Normandy Road Encinitas CA 92024
Johnson Torgen Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 torgenjohnson@hotmail.com
Kaplanek Bianca Coast News 828 North Coast Highway 101, Suite C Oceanside CA 92024
Kohatsu Sachiko Supervisor Slater's Office 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 335 San Diego CA 92101
Kowalczyk Patrick 2032 Oxford Cardiff CA 92007
Krimmel Cindy California State Parks, San Diego Coast District 4477 Pacific Hwy San Diego CA 92110 ckrimmel@parks.ca.gov
Lee Deborah California Coastal Commission 7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 103 San Diego CA 92123 Dlee@coastal.ca.gov
Lester Charles California Coastal Commission 45 Fremont Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco CA 94105
Luker Ron 517 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075
MacKinnon Scott 141 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 sdmack1961@aol.com
Macklin Bruce Carlsbad Beach Erosion Commission P.O. Box 129 Carlsbad CA 92018
Marlowe Howard Marlowe & Company 1667 K Street, NW, Suite 480 Washington DC 20006 howard.marlowe@marloweco.com
Martin Denny 2450 Newcastle Avenue Cardiff CA 92007
Mclsaac John ?133 Second Street, Suite G Encinitas CA 92024
Minkoff Martin North County Transit District 810 Mission Avenue Oceanside CA 92054
Morgan Scott State of California Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento CA 95812
Muir Mark City of Encinitas - Councilmember 505 S. Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Munson Jason U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco CA 94105 munson.james@epa.gov
Murphy Gary Resident 123 W. Leucadia Blvd Encinitas CA 92024  |leumurfS6@yahoo.com
Murphy Dave 2655 Highway 101 Cardiff CA 92007
Nevius Dave Terra Costa Consulting 3890 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 200 San Diego CA 92123
Nichols Mike City of Solana Beach - Mayor 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
Norling Walt 2167 Whisper Wind Olivenhain CA 92024
Oakley David Seacoast Preservation Association 498 Neptune Ave Encinitas CA | 92024-2017 [domoenc@aol.com
Opper Ira 225 South Granados Solana Beach CA 92075 Ira@oppersports.com
Packard Mark City of Carlsbad, City Council Member 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive Carlsbad CA 92007
Parsons Jennifer 2655 S. Highway 101 Cardiff CA 92007
Payne Randy Randypayne@cox.net
Paznokas Bill California Dep. Fish & Game 3883 Ruffin Road San Diego CA 92123  |WPaznokas@dfg.ca.gov
Pendleton Mr. and Mrs. 1312 Neptune Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Pike Matt 2655 Highway 101 Cardiff CA 92007
Polselli Bob 1133 2nd Street, Suite G Encinitas CA 92024
Roberts Dave City of Solana Beach - Councilmember 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
Rundle Rob SANDAG 401 "B" Street, Suite 800 San Diego CA 92101
Ryan Joe U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 915 Wilshire Boulevard, 13th Floor Los Angeles CA 90017 joseph.a.ryan@usace.army.mil
Ryan Tom 325 South Sierra , #6 Solana Beach CA 92075 Ryans107 @cox.net
Santina Paul 219 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075
Sarb Sherilyn California Coastal Commission 7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 103 San Diego CA |92108-4421
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Schug David URS Corporation 4225 Executive Square, Suite 1600 La Jolla CA 92037 David.Schug@urs.com
Seymour Richard 6530 Manana Place La Jolla CA 92037
Sheedy Michael & Suzanne [Solana Beach Resident 6333 N. Scottsdale Rd., #24 Scottsdale AZ 85250
Simon Larry California Coastal Commission 45 Fremont Street, San Francisco CA 94105
Sinagi David 261 Pacific Avene Solana Beach CA 92075
Singleton Dave Native American Heritage Commission 915 Capitol Avenue, Suite 364 Sacramento CA 95814
Sirota Gary Coast Law Group 385 Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Slater Hon. Pam Board of Supervisors, County of San Diego 1600 Pacific Highway San Diego CA 92101
Smith Robert U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Carlsbad Field Office 6010 Hidden Valley Rd., Ste. 105 Carlsbad CA 92123
Steele Susan Encinitas Seacoast Preservation 1300 Neptune Ave. Encinitas CA 92024 steele.susan@att.net
Steele John 211 South Helix Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075 [605Surfsong@cox.net
Sterrett Kim California Department of Boating and Waterways 2000 Evergreen Street Suite 100 Sacramento CA | 95815-3888
Stocks Jerome City of Encinitas - Mayor 505 S. Vulcan Avenue Encinitas CA 92024 jstocks@encinitasca.gov
Taylor Liz Resident 726 Foxglove St. Encinitas 92024
Taylor Gary 1181 Arden Drive Encinitas CA 92024
Thomas Julie Scripps Oceanography 510/UCSD, La Jolla, CA 92093-0214 CA jothomas@ucsd.edu
Tognali Joe 2334 Newport Avenue Cardiff CA 92007
Tucker Shelby SANDAG 401 "B" Street, Suite 800 San Diego CA 92101
Tyler Judy 227 Calle Marina San Clemente CA 92674
Wagner Christine 141 La Mesa Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Warthen Ron 679 South Sierra Avenue Solana Beach CA 92075
Weiss Jane 1338 Summit Avenue Encinitas CA 92024
Wolfson Arthus 819 Dewitt Ave. Encinitas CA [ 92024-3607 |arthuswolfson@pacbell.net
Zahn Peter City of Solana Beach - Councilmember 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
Zito David City of Solana Beach - Councilmember 635 South Highway 101 Solana Beach CA 92075
Zoutendyk David U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service david zoutendyke@fws.gov

Air Pollution Control District 10124 Old Grove Road San Diego CA 92131
Audubon Society 4010 Morena Blvd, Suite 100 San Diego CA 92117
California Air Resources Board 1001 "I" Street, P.O. Box 2815 Sacramento CA 95812
California Department of Conservation, State Mining an|{801 K Street, MS 20-15 Sacramento CA 95814
California Department of Fish and Game 4949 Viewridge Avenue San Diego CA 92123
California Department of Parks and Recreation P.O. Box 942896 Sacramento CA 94296
California Department of Transportation 4050 Taylor Street San Diego CA 92110
California Lobster & Trap Fishermen’s Association 19955 Robbie Lane Vista CA 92084
California State Coastal Conservancy 1330 Broadway Oakland CA 94612
City of San Diego, Resource Management Division 9601 Ridgehaven Court, Suite 210 San Diego CA 92123
County of san Diego, Department of Planning and Land 5201 Ruffin Road, Suite B San Diego CA 92123
Encinitas Library 540 Cornish Drive Encinitas CA 92024
Regional Water Quality Control Board 9174 Sky Park Court San Diego CA [92123-4353
Sierra Club 8304 Clairemont Mesa Blvd, #101 San Diego CA 92111
Solana Beach Library 157 Stevens Ave Solana Beach CA 92075
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